

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 8 1595 WYNKOOP STREET DENVER, CO 80202-1129 Phone 800-227-8917 http://www.epa.gov/region08

WAY NEGION AND

2012 JUN 15 AM 11: 02

THA KEGION YOU

DOCKET NO.: CAA-08-2011-0018

	1	
IN THE MATTER OF:	ś	
VTO ENERGY INC	)	ODDED OD ANTING EILING
XTO ENERGY, INC.	)	ORDER GRANTING FILING
	)	OF AN AMENDED
	)	ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT AND
Respondent	)	CONSENT AGREEMENT AND
	)	FINAL ORDER
	)	

On June 15, 2012, the Parties filed a "Joint Motion to Amend Administrative Complaint and Consent Agreement." The motion requests the court to substitute certain paragraphs of the Amended Agreement to reflect changes including additional wells and penalty. The motion also requests that tables in the Appendix be updated to reflect the current sources impacted and added by the Amended Agreement. The Respondent is hereby **ORDERED** to comply with all of the terms of the Amended Agreement, effective immediately upon receipt by Respondent of this Amended Consent Agreement and Final Order.

SO ORDERED THIS Day of June , 2012

Elyana R. Sutin

Regional Judicial Officer

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the original of the attached ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO AMEND CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER in the matter of XTO ENERGY, INC.; DOCKET NO.: CAA-08-2011-0018, was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on June 15, 2012.

Further, the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the document was delivered to David Rochlin, Senior Enforcement Attorney, U. S. EPA – Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129. True and correct copies of the aforementioned documents were placed in the United States mail on June 15, 2012, to:

Christopher Armstrong, Counsel XTO Energy, Inc. 810 Houston Street Ft. Worth, TX 76102

e-mailed to:

Elizabeth Whitsel U. S. Environmental Protection Agency Cincinnati Finance Center 26 W. Martin Luther King Drive (MS-0002) Cincinnati, Ohio 45268

June 15, 2012

Tina Artemis

Paralegal/Regional Hearing Clerk